## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017-06-\_\_\_ (R)**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT FOR 115-B INDUSTRIAL BLVD. FOR OFFICE SPACE FOR THE CITY OF MCKINNEY – MUNICIPAL USES

- **WHEREAS**, the City Council has determined the need to lease office space for the City of McKinney Municipal Uses; and
- **WHEREAS,** the working lease space for the Information Technology Department is nearing the end of its term; and
- **WHEREAS**, lease space is available at 115-B Industrial Blvd. and will be available to accommodate various City departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1. This Resolution authorizes the City Manager to execute a lease agreement for 115-B Industrial Boulevard to accommodate Meter Services, Building Maintenance, and the IT Training room.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 20th DAY OF JUNE, 2017.

|   | CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS   |
|---|---------------------------|
|   | GEORGE C. FULLER<br>Mayor |
| ATTEST:   |                           |
| SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary |                           |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM:  |                           |
| MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney  |                           |